
T

CANARA 8ANK, REGIONAL OFfICE THANE

4tla. sHEIAR BUTLDTNG, rt'rLoon, eoKHqrt nono
NAUPADA,THANE WESI - 400602

Iel : 02? -25305101 -04, Email : recovervrothale@.ana.abank.tom

SAI.E NOTICE

E AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAI- ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY !NTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE

8(6} OF TH€ SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

1. Notice is hereby given -. the public in Seneral and in particulir-to the Borrower (s) and GLrarantor(s)

that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the

Syrnbolic possession of which has been taken by ihe Authorized Officer of Canara Bank wi I be sold on

"as is where is", "As is what is" basis on 29.06.2021 for recovery of, Rs.11,03,042 00ras on 29.05.2021

p us interest and charges from 01.05.2021) iowards loan account no 1563285000041 due to Canara

Bank from M/s. Jadhav Enterprises, Proprietor Mr' Sunil Shantaram iadhav having address ai

Ramabai Ambedkar Nagar, Post Nehroli ,Taluka wada, District Pdlghar 421312, Maharashtra

D€scription o, Property

Commercial Premises owned by Mr. Sunil

Shantaram ladhav at Shoq no. 8, 1st Floor, A Wing,

Building known:i "Alija Villa", Situated opposite
Saint Gobain lndia Pvt Ltd., on Bhiwandi Wada

Road, survey no. 293, villa;; Vadavali, Distrlct
Palghar 421312 lvlaharashtra. ./
Admeasuring : 240 sq ft built up area. /-
Boundaries : North - shop no. 9, south - shop
no. 7, East - By Bhiwandi Wada Road, West -
Open Space

Earnest Money
D€posit

Rs.6,20,000 Rs.62,000

Date:29.05.2021
Place:Thane

l
TirE Faifest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5.00 P.m. Details of EMD arlrl

orrrer documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

lrrle of lnspectlon of propert es _n ?2.06.2021with prior appointmenr vith Author,zed Officer.

t).1,. upto which documents can be deposited with the bank is 25.06.2021.

ior Lletai ed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E Auction" provided in Canara Bank's web5lte

(, , ,,.,111{r?!a!lt.!s!l) or may r-ontact Mr. vinayak DaEale, Kudus branch (Mob no. 87668 09100) emaii rd .

l,l'tt itft;tilhqlk.lallduring office hours on any working daY or lhe service provider lvl/s C1 lndia Pvi Lt.i,

ll.lyogVihar, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contacl l'c
.')1, 01na2a20/21/22123124, s!lluqr!@&l!Le!!stieLl!!a!r; hqe€lwlijfffl$.lp*,F6iqNA\rA BANK

>:s'\/
.€sa rqt16 aDiiisional IVanager
A])el*q ol{ids. drot/R.o., Thans

AUTHORIS€D OFFICER

CANAP \ BANK, REGIONAI OFFICE THANE



f
OETAII.ED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTIC€ DATED 29,05.2021

Name and Address of the Secured

Creditor

Name and Address of Borrower(s) /
Guarantor(s)

Tota Liabi ities as on 29.05.2021

M/s. Jadhav Enterprises, Proprietor Mr
Sunil Shantaram Jadhav having aaarcrs;t
Ramabai Ambedkar Nagar, Post Nehro
.Talukd Wada. Distr.L Pdg'rd' ./.'..
Maharashtra
Guarantor - Mr. Kunal Dashrath Thule
having add.eq5 dl At Vhr, ,l

KondhdlF, TdlJk" Wada, Dis-r . t ' .. .

421312, Maharashtra

Canara bank, (udus Branch, 1i' ilo(,r,
YdmLnd Corpex. Bhiwa.d "od P-"0
Kudus, iiistrict Thane 421312 Maharashtrir

Rs.11,03,042.00 (cupees UavFr a-r \ ii,r
thousand forty two and paise zero ony)

lus int':rest and charges from 01.05 2021

As per sale Notice

a.

b.

Mode of Auction
Details Auction Service Provider
Date &Time ofAuction

E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

29.05.2021 (01.00 pm to 02.00 pm)
(with unlimited extension of 5 nr I
duration each till the conclusion of the
sale).

6. Other Terms and Conditions :

a. Auction / bidding shal be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the wel.!iL-
http5r//www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised to through the website for deta led ternrr
before taking part in the e auction sale proceedin8s.

b. The property can be iispected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the dirr.!
mentiofled in Sale Notice.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the patic pat |.
bidders may improve their offer further durinB auction process.

d. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft if favo! .f
Authorired Officer, Canara Bank, Kudus branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFI/ F!rrrl5
Transfer to !:redit of account of Canara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name RO THANT
PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295O00O01, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5.0a
p.m. Details of EMD and other docLrments to be submitted to service provider on or beforl
25.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the followillg
documents/details on or, before 25.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m to tanara Bank, Kudus Branch by hand .
bV emdil.
i. Demand Draft / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NLtl.

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
ii. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce th.rs.

documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount ol25% r.f
bid amount.



Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Email lD.

lv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

h.

m. Authorized Office. reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e

The intending bidders should register their names at portal httos://www.balkga!!!!!!!!o4 and get

their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online tralning on E'auction from

the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog vihar, Phase_2, 6ulf Petrochem buiLdinS, Building No

301 Gurgaon Haryana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 4A2020/21'/22/)3/24,
suoport@bankeacLrtlol,.c!0; hareesh.sowda@clindia.com)
EMD Deposited by the unsuccessfLll bidder shall be refunded Io them. The €MD shall not carry any

nterest.
Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in

multipies of Rs.10,00o/ . The bidder who submits the hiShest bid labove the Reserve price) on closure

of'Online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be'onfirmed in favour of the

successful bidder, subjectto confirmation ofthe same bY the secured creditor.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (lnclusive of EMD already paid), lmmediate y

on declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
conflrmation of sale bV the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay ihe sale price, the

deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposlt

made bv him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall

forthwlth be put up for ,ale again.

For sale proceeds of Rs.5o.OO lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) ano above, ihe successful bidder wlll have

to deduct TDS at the rate 196 on the sale proceeds and submit the oriSinal receipt of TDS cerilficale of

the Bank.

All charges for conveyance, stamp dlrty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne bY

the successful bidder only.
There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of '.he Bank. Successful Bidder is liable to

pay all society dues, munlcipal taxes / panchaYat taxes / electriciiy / water charges / other charges,

cluties ancl taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, n respect of and / or affecting the subject

auction without assigning any reason thereof.
!n case there are bidder, who do not have access to the internL t but interested in participating the e

.uction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a

facilltat:ng centre shall make necessary arran8ements-

For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal SectioF, Second Foor, Bandra Kuda

Complex, Circle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office, Shelar BuidinS, 1' floor'

Gokhale Road, Naupada, District Thane' 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 25305101-04 Emall :

recoveryrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the

service provicler M/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 122015 (Contact no- +91 124 4102020 /21/ 22 123 / 2a, E"r,ai

IiI jr C |l(,bj]lqA U!!lat'l ! !A ; hareesheowda@c1india.!g!!

M



Place:Thane
Dare:29.05.2021

6Hsd rs"l4_fDivisional Manag(
\D/ **u -orqt"q. dPt/ R.o.. Thano

Authorized Officer
Canare Bank,

RegionalOffice, Thane

iI:i

SPEC|AL TNSTRUCTTON /CAUTIri.t :

Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided bV the bidders in their own interest Ne tlr I

Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failurc. power

failure , etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contlfgrrL
sltuation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / a ternative! such as back l]p,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and nro .h' ,

to participate n the auct on successfully.


